exchange rates of S$1 : US$0.7469 and US$1 : IDR 15,691).

 For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the following:

 (i) the Share Buyback Mandate had been eff ective on 1 January 2023;

 (ii) the exchange rates of S$1 : US$0.7469 and US$1 : IDR 15,691 were adopted;

 (iii) 15% of the funds required for such Share purchases or acquisitions are supplied by internal resources, while the remaining
85% of such funds are supplied by external borrowings; and

 (iv) transaction costs incurred for the purchase or acquisition of Shares pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate are assumed
to be insignifi cant and have been ignored for the purpose of computing the fi nancial eff ects, the fi nancial eff ects on the
audited consolidated fi nancial results of the Group and the Company for FY2023, are set out below:

L E T T E R
TO  S H A R E H O L D E R S

12 APPENDIX TO THE AR2023

 Shares repurchased are cancelled

The Group

Market Acquisition Off -Market Acquisition

Before the
Share Buyback

After the
Share Buyback

Before the
Share Buyback

After the
Share Buyback

As at 31 December 2023 IDR million IDR million IDR million IDR million

Share capital 1,807,045 1,005,694 1,807,045 890,708

Treasury shares (161,366) (161,366) (161,366) (161,366)

Other reserves (63,065) (63,065) (63,065) (63,065)

Retained earnings 11,974,318 11,974,318 11,974,318 11,974,318

Foreign currency translation reserve (251,104) (823,621) (251,104) (905,772)

Non-controlling interests 2,131,439 2,131,439 2,131,439 2,131,439

Total shareholders’ equity 15,437,267 14,063,399 15,437,267 13,866,262

Non-current assets 15,535,553 15,535,553 15,535,553 15,535,553

Current assets 3,697,200 3,491,120 3,697,200 3,461,549

Current liabilities (2,084,938) (2,084,938) (2,084,938) (2,084,938)

Non-current liabilities (1,710,548) (2,878,336) (1,710,548) (3,045,902)

Total net assets 15,437,267 14,063,399 15,437,267 13,866,262

Total borrowings 2,606,808 3,774,596 2,606,808 3,942,162

Cash and Bank Balance 374,050 167,970 374,050 138,399

Number of shares outstanding as at
31 December 2023 (‘000) 1,734,144 1,560,730 1,734,144 1,560,730

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding during the year ended
31 December 2023 (‘000) 1,734,144 1,560,730 1,734,144 1,560,730

Financial Ratios

NAV per share (IDR)(1) 7,673 7,645 7,673 7,519

Gearing(2) 0.14 0.26 0.14 0.27

EPS (IDR)(3) 1,412 1,569 1,412 1,569

 Notes:

 (1) NAV per Share equals to total net assets divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 31 December 2023.

 (2) Gearing equals to total bank and other borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents divided by total shareholders’ equity.

 (3) EPS equals to profi t attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares outstanding during the
year ended 31 December 2023.

L E T T E R
TO  S H A R E H O L D E R S

APPENDIX TO THE AR2023 13

The Company

Market Acquisition Off -Market Acquisition

Before the
Share Buyback

After the
Share Buyback

Before the
Share Buyback

After the
Share Buyback

As at 31 December 2023 IDR million IDR million IDR million IDR million

Share capital 1,807,045 1,005,694 1,807,045 890,708

Treasury shares (161,366) (161,366) (161,366) (161,366)

Other reserves 87,749 87,749 87,749 87,749

Retained earnings 1,216,797 1,216,797 1,216,797 1,216,797

Foreign currency translation reserve 1,266,204 693,687 1,266,204 611,536

Total shareholders’ equity 4,216,429 2,842,561 4,216,429 2,645,424

Non-current assets 6,404,433 6,198,353 6,404,433 6,168,782

Current assets 28,630 28,630 28,630 28,630

Current liabilities (805,057) (805,057) (805,057) (805,057)

Non-current liabilities (1,411,577) (2,579,365) (1,411,577) (2,746,931)

Total net assets 4,216,429 2,842,561 4,216,429 2,645,424

Total borrowings 2,106,975 3,274,763 2,106,975 3,442,329

Cash and Bank Balance 18,749 18,749 18,749 18,749

Number of shares outstanding as at
31 December 2023 (‘000) 1,734,144 1,560,730 1,734,144 1,560,730

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding during the year ended
31 December 2023 (‘000) 1,734,144 1,560,730 1,734,144 1,560,730

Financial Ratios 2,431 1,821 2,431 1,695

NAV per share (IDR)(1) 0.50 1.15 0.50 1.29

Gearing(2) 645 717 645 717

EPS (IDR)(3)

 Notes:

 (1) NAV per Share equals to total net assets divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 31 December 2023.

 (2) Gearing equals to total bank and other borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents divided by total shareholders’ equity.

 (3) EPS equals to profi t attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares outstanding during the
year ended 31 December 2023.

L E T T E R
TO  S H A R E H O L D E R S

14 APPENDIX TO THE AR2023

 Shares repurchased are held as treasury shares

The Group

Market Acquisition Off -Market Acquisition

Before the
Share Buyback

After the
Share Buyback

Before the
Share Buyback

After the
Share Buyback

As at 31 December 2023 IDR million IDR million IDR million IDR million

Share capital 1,807,045 1,807,045 1,807,045 1,807,045

Treasury shares (161,366) (1,535,234) (161,366) (1,732,371)

Other reserves (63,065) (63,065) (63,065) (63,065)

Retained earnings 11,974,318 11,974,318 11,974,318 11,974,318

Foreign currency translation reserve (251,104) (251,104) (251,104) (251,104)

Non-controlling interests 2,131,439 2,131,439 2,131,439 2,131,439

Total shareholders’ equity 15,437,267 14,063,399 15,437,267 13,866,262

Non-current assets 15,535,553 15,535,553 15,535,553 15,535,553

Current assets 3,697,200 3,491,119 3,697,200 3,461,549

Current liabilities (2,084,938) (2,084,938) (2,084,938) (2,084,938)

Non-current liabilities (1,710,548) (2,878,335) (1,710,548) (3,045,902)

Total net assets 15,437,267 14,063,399 15,437,267 13,866,262

Total borrowings 2,606,808 3,774,595 2,606,808 3,942,162

Cash and Bank Balance 374,050 167,969 374,050 138,399

Number of shares outstanding as at
31 December 2023 (‘000) 1,734,144 1,560,730 1,734,144 1,560,730

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding during the year ended
31 December 2023 (‘000) 1,734,144 1,560,730 1,734,144 1,560,730

Financial Ratios

NAV per share (IDR)(1) 7,673 7,645 7,673 7,519

Gearing(2) 0.14 0.26 0.14 0.27

EPS (IDR)(3) 1,412 1,569 1,412 1,569

 Notes:

 (1) NAV per Share equals to total net assets divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 31 December 2023.

 (2) Gearing equals to total bank and other borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents divided by total shareholders’ equity.

 (3) EPS equals to profi t attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares outstanding during the
year ended 31 December 2023.

L E T T E R
TO  S H A R E H O L D E R S

APPENDIX TO THE AR2023 15

The Company

Market Acquisition Off -Market Acquisition

Before the
Share Buyback

After the
Share Buyback

Before the
Share Buyback

After the
Share Buyback

As at 31 December 2023 IDR million IDR million IDR million IDR million

Share capital 1,807,045 1,807,045 1,807,045 1,807,045

Treasury shares (161,366) (1,535,234) (161,366) (1,732,371)

Other reserves 87,749 87,749 87,749 87,749

Retained earnings 1,216,797 1,216,797 1,216,797 1,216,797

Foreign currency translation reserve 1,266,204 1,266,204 1,266,204 1,266,204

Total shareholders’ equity 4,216,429 2,842,561 4,216,429 2,645,424

Non-current assets 6,404,433 6,198,352 6,404,433 6,168,782

Current assets 28,630 28,630 28,630 28,630

Current liabilities (805,057) (805,057) (805,057) (805,057)

Non-current liabilities (1,411,577) (2,579,364) (1,411,577) (2,746,931)

Total net assets 4,216,429 2,842,561 4,216,429 2,645,424

Total borrowings 2,106,975 3,274,762 2,106,975 3,442,329

Cash and Bank Balance 18,749 18,749 18,749 18,749

Number of shares outstanding as at
31 December 2023 (‘000) 1,734,144 1,560,730 1,734,144 1,560,730

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding during the year ended
31 December 2023 (‘000) 1,734,144 1,560,730 1,734,144 1,560,730

Financial Ratios

NAV per share (IDR)(1) 2,431 1,821 2,431 1,695

Gearing(2) 0.50 1.15 0.50 1.29

EPS (IDR)(3) 645 717 645 717

 Notes:

 (1) NAV per Share equals to total net assets divided by the number of Shares outstanding as at 31 December 2023.

 (2) Gearing equals to total bank and other borrowings net of cash and cash equivalents divided by total shareholders’ equity.

 (3) EPS equals to profi t attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares outstanding during the
year ended 31 December 2023.

 The fi nancial eff ects set out above are for illustrative purposes only. Although the Share Buyback Mandate would
authorise the Company to purchase up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares excluding treasury shares and